BARCLAYS PLC Form 6-K March 03, 2010

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

### FORM 6-K

### REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13A-16 OR 15D-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

March, 2010

Barclays PLC and Barclays Bank PLC (Names of Registrants)

### 1 Churchill Place London E14 5HP England

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

### Yes No x

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

This Report is a joint Report on Form 6-K filed by Barclays PLC and Barclays Bank PLC. All of the issued ordinary share capital of Barclays Bank PLC is owned by Barclays PLC.

This Report comprises:

Information given to The London Stock Exchange and furnished pursuant to General Instruction B to the General Instructions to Form 6-K.

### **EXHIBIT INDEX**

Exhibit No. 1	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 1 February 2010
Exhibit No. 2	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 3 February 2010
Exhibit No. 3	Director/PDMR Shareholding dated 4 February 2010
Exhibit No. 4	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 16 February 2010
Exhibit No. 5	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 16 February 2010
Exhibit No. 6	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 16 February 2010
Exhibit No. 7	Holding(s) in Company dated 17 February 2010
Exhibit No. 8	Holding(s) in Company dated 17 February 2010
Exhibit No. 9	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 17 February 2010
Exhibit No. 10	Director/PDMR Shareholding dated 17 February 2010
Exhibit No. 11	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 17 February 2010
Exhibit No. 12	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 18 February 2010
Exhibit No. 13	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 18 February 2010
Exhibit No. 14	Holding(s) in Company dated 19 February 2010
Exhibit No. 15	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 22 February 2010
Exhibit No. 16	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 23 February 2010
Exhibit No. 17	Full Early Redemption dated 23 February 2010
Exhibit No. 18	Publication of Prospectus dated 24 February 2010
Exhibit No. 19	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 24 February 2010
Exhibit No. 20	Holding(s) in Company dated 24 February 2010
Exhibit No. 21	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 25 February 2010
Exhibit No. 22	Total Voting Rights fix dated 26 February 2010
Exhibit No. 23	Notice dated 26 February 2010
Exhibit No. 24	FRN Variable Rate fix dated 26 February 2010

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, each of the registrants has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

BARCLAYS PLC (Registrant)

Date: March 01, 2010

By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves

-----

Patrick Gonsalves Deputy Secretary

BARCLAYS BANK PLC (Registrant)

Date: March 01, 2010

By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves

\_\_\_\_\_ Patrick Gonsalves Joint Secretary

#### Exhibit No.1

### As Agent Bank, please be advised of the following rate determined on: 29/01/10

Barclays Bank PLC - Series Issue 183 - GBP 333,000,000 FRN

due 30 Jan 2012

ISIN Number XS0411706897

ISIN Reference 141170689 Issue Nomin GBP 1333,000,000

129/01/10 to Payment Date Period

30/04/10 30/04/10

Number of Days ¦91

Rate 10.99625

**Denomination GBP** 150,000 333,000,000

Amount Payable per Denomination \ \ \ 124.19 827,105.86

Bank of New York

Rate Fix Desk

**Corporate Trust Services** 

### Exhibit No.2

### As Agent Bank, please be advised of the following rate determined on: 03/02/10

Barclays Bank Plc Series
Issue 172 - USD 2,000,000,000

FRN due 5 December 2011

ISIN Number | XS0403958571

ISIN Reference \ \ \ \ 40395857

Period 105/02/10 to Payment Date

05/03/10 Date 05/03/10

Number of Days | 28

Rate | 1.27906

Denomination USD | 50,000 | 1,000

Amount Payable per Denomination | 49.74

Bank of New York

Rate Fix Desk Telephone

Corporate Trust Services Facsimile 689601

Exhibit No.3

4 February 2010

Director/PDMR shareholding: Disclosure and Transparency Rules 3.1.4R(1)(a)

Barclays PLC (the "Company") was notified by a third party custodian on 3 February 2010 that, on 18 December 2009, following the reinvestment of the interim dividend for the second half of 2009, Mr T Kalaris and his connected persons received 1,964 ordinary shares in the Company at a price of 294.48

p per share. Exhibit No.4

Re: BARCLAYS BANK PLC.

GBP 2000000000

MATURING: 16-May-2018

ISIN: XS0398795574

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE INTEREST RATE FOR THE PERIOD 16-Feb-2010 TO 16-Mar-2010 HAS BEEN FIXED AT 1.085000 PCT

DAY BASIS: ACTUAL/365(FIX)

INTEREST PAYABLE VALUE 16-Mar-2010 WILL AMOUNT TO: GBP 41.62 PER GBP 50000 DENOMINATION

### Exhibit No.5

Re: BARCLAYS BANK PLC. GBP 2000000000 MATURING: 16-May-2018 ISIN: XS0398795574

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE INTEREST RATE FOR THE PERIOD 16-Feb-2010 TO 16-Mar-2010 HAS BEEN FIXED AT 1.085000 PCT DAY BASIS: ACTUAL/365(FIX) INTEREST PAYABLE VALUE 16-Mar-2010 WILL AMOUNT TO: GBP 41.62 PER GBP 50000 DENOMINATION

Exhibit No.6

Re: BARCLAYS BANK PLC.

GBP 1000000000

MATURING: 16-May-2019

ISIN: XS0398797604

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE INTEREST RATE FOR THE PERIOD 16-Feb-2010 TO 16-Mar-2010 HAS BEEN FIXED AT 1.085000 PCT

DAY BASIS: ACTUAL/365(FIX)

INTEREST PAYABLE VALUE 16-Mar-2010 WILL AMOUNT TO: GBP 41.62 PER GBP 50000 DENOMINATION

Exhibit No.7

For filings with the FSA include the annex For filings with issuer exclude the annex

### TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES<sup>1</sup>

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are

Barclays PLC

#### attached: ii

**2 Reason for the notification** (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights

An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached

An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments

ü

An event changing the breakdown of voting rights Other (please specify):

His Excellency Khadem Abdulla Khadem Butti Al Qubaisi ("HE Khadem Al Qubaisi")

3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii

Future Capital Management Ltd. ("FCML")

PCP Gulf Invest 3 Limited ("PCP3")

**4. Full name of shareholder(s)** (if different from 3.):iv

5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached:  $^{\rm V}$ 

6. Date on which issuer notified:

7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached:  $v_i$ ,  $v_{ii}$ 

12 February 2010

16 February 2010

6%-below 3%

8. Notified details:

A: Voting rights attached to shares viii, ix

Class/type of Situation previous Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

shares to the triggering

transaction

Number Number Number of voting % of voting rights x

of of shares rights

if possible using Shares Voting

the ISIN CODE Rights

**Direct Direct** xi **Indirect** xii **Direct Indirect** 

**B:** Qualifying Financial Instruments

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

Type of financial Expiration Exercise/ Number of voting % of voting instrument date xiii Conversion Period xiv rights that may be rights

acquired if the instrument is

exercised/ converted.

C: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect to Qualifying Financial Instruments xv, xvi

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

Type of financial Exercise Expiration Exercise/ Number of voting rights % of voting rights xix, xx

instrument price date xvii Conversion instrument refers to

period xviii

27 November

Warrants 197.775p October October October 2013 Nil Nominal Delta

2013 Nil Nil

Total (A+B+C)

Number of voting rights Percentage of voting rights

Nil Nil

## 9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: xxi

The warrants are legally owned by PCP3. The warrants are exercisable into 758,437,618 ordinary shares in Barclays PLC (equivalent to 6.65% of voting rights in Barclays PLC, as calculated pursuant to the Disclosure Rules).

Prior to the triggering transaction, PCP3 was wholly owned by FCML. FCML is wholly owned by HE Khadem Al Qubaisi.

The triggering transaction is the transfer, on 12 February 2010, of the entire share capital in PCP3 from FCML to Nexus Capital Investing Ltd.

**Proxy Voting:** 

- 10. Name of the proxy holder:
- 11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:
- 12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:
- 13. Additional information:

As required under the Disclosure Rules, this notification has been prepared using the total voting rights figure of 11,412,262,573 as set out in the regulatory announcement made by Barclays PLC dated 29 January 2010. Consequently the quoted percentages of voting rights detailed in this notification have been calculated without including the further shares to be issued when the warrants included in this notification are exercised. This results in the percentage figure for the holding prior to the exercise of the warrants being artificially high.

FCML is the current name of KAQ Holdings Limited, whose holding of the financial instruments has been the subject of previous regulatory notifications.

Fryderyk J. Holc +971.(2).417.6690

14. Contact name:

15. Contact telephone number:

Exhibit No.8

For filings with the FSA include the annex

For filings with issuer exclude the annex

### TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES<sup>i</sup>

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:  $^{\rm ii}$